Features General Description
˙Input voltage range from 2.7V to 5.5V The HCR3113A and HCR3113B are a 1.0MHz
˙Up to 3A Output Current constant frequency,current mode step-down
˙1.0MHz Constant Frequency Operation converter. It is ideal for portable equipment requiring
˙High Efficiency: Up to 95% high output current up to 3A from single-cell
˙No Schottky Diode Required Lithium-ion batteries. They also can run at 100%
˙Output Voltage as Low as 0.6V duty  cycle  for  low  dropout  operation, extending
˙PFM Mode for High Efficiency in Light Load battery life in portable systems while light load

5 - PG
6 5 FB
Ordering Information
Ordering Code
Note 2: "TCB&TCC" is device code, "XXX" is inside code.
Product Specification www.hcrsemi.com
HCR3113A/HCR3113B
Page  2  of   11
Name Function
HCR3113A/ADJM6LTR TCBXXX -40'C to +85'C SOT23-6L 3000pcs/TR
HCR3113B/ADJM5TR TCCXXX -40'C to +85'C SOT-23-5 3000pcs/TR
Part Number Marking ID note2 Temperature Range Package Quantity per Reel
Enable Pin. Drive EN above 1.5V to turn on the part. Drive EN
below 0.4V to turn it off. Do not leave EN floating.
Ground Pin
Power Switch Output. It is the switch node connection to
inductor. This pin connects to the drains of the internal P-ch and
N-ch MOSFET switches.
Analog Supply Input Pin.
Power Good Open Drain Output Pin for HCR3113A
Output Voltage Feedback Pin. An internal resistive divider divides
the output voltage down for comparison to the internal reference
voltage.
HCR3113A/HCR3113B
SOT23-6L ( Top View ) SOT23-5 ( Top View )
Figure 2. Pin Configuration of HCR3113A/HCR3113B (Top View )
Pins
1.0MHz, 3A Synchronous Step-Down Converter Regulator
Circuit Type
ADJ: Adjustable Output